
STANLEY PARK JUNIOR SCHOOL 

 DIARY DATES:  SPRING TERM 2024  

 

DATE EVENT 

JANUARY New Value – Positivity 

Mon 8 Jan INSET DAY   

Tue 9 Jan Term Starts for Pupils 

Wed 10 Jan Optional Project due in 

Fri 12 Jan 10am Assembly – water safety all children 

Fri 12 Jan Water workshops for children in Y3 and SEN children  

Tue 16 Jan Y3 Ancient Egyptian Workshop  

Tue 16 Jan Y3 Cross County  

Wed 17 Jan Mini Medics in school 

Fri 19 Jan New optional project guidance issued 

Fri 19 Jan 4S Class Assembly 2.40pm 

Thu 25 Jan Joint Headteacher Coffee Morning in Centenary Hall at 9.00am 

FEB February Value – Resilience 

Fri 2 Feb 4P Class Assembly 2.40pm  

Fri 2 Feb Books sent home for parents to view: science and geography 

w/c 5 Feb Children’s Mental Health Week  

Tues 6 Feb Healthy Hero Workshops 

Fri 9 Feb Multicultural  Dress Up Day 

w/c 12 Feb HALF TERM HOLIDAY 

Thur 22 Feb World Thinking Day – Can come dressed in Brownies/Scouts etc uniform  

Tues 27 Feb Visiting Author – Banji Alexander 

Wed 28 Feb Book Character/ Poetry Competition  for Y5/6 pm 

9.15 – 10.30 Y6         2.00-3.15  Y5 

Thur 29 Feb Book Character/ Poetry Competition  for Y3/4 pm 

9.15 – 10.30 Y3         2.00-3.15 Y4 

Thur 29 Feb Y5 Easter Experience 9.30-11.00 

March Value of the Month - Empathy 

Fri 1 Mar 6S Class Assembly 2.40pm 

w/c 4 Mar Book Week 

Mon 4 Mar Visiting Author – Janelle McCurdy Y3/4 

Mon 4 Mar Book Fair after school 

Tue 5 Mar Visiting Author – Rucha Dixit Y5/6 

Wed 6 Mar  Optional Project due in 

Wed 6 Mar Book Fair after school 

Fri 8 Mar Book Character Dress-Up Day 

Fri 8 Mar Theatre workshops – Mouse Theatre Production - NESCOT 

Fri 8 Mar Book Fair after school 

Mon 11 Mar Science Week 

Tue 12 Mar Science Day 

Fri 15 Mar New Project Guidance Sent Out  

Fri 15 Mar Red Nose Day  

Fri 15 Mar 4J Class Assembly 2.40pm 

Mon 18 Mar 5S to Grove Park River Dipping 9-12.15 back for lunch 

Mon 18 Mar 5P to Grove Park River Dipping 12.15 – 3.15 packed lunch 

Tue 19 Mar 5J to Grove Park River Dipping 9-12.15 back for lunch 

Tue 19 Mar Y4 Trip British Wildlife Centre 

Wed 20 Mar Parents’ Evening 3.40-6.40 

Thurs 21 Mar Parents’ Evening 3.40-6.40  

Fri 22 Mar 5P Class Assembly 

w/c 25 Mar World Autism Awareness Week 



Thur 28 Mar Awards Asssembly for children at 9.30am  

Thur 28 Mar Break up at 1.40 Y3/4;  1.45 Y5/6  

EASTER HOLIDAY 

APRIL Value of the Month - Compassion 

Mon 15th Apr Term starts for pupils  

Tue 16 Apr Class Photographs  

Thur 18 Apr Y3 WWII Workshop 

 


